9;,-,-—_-,06 . BLUEFIELD VIRGINIA POLICE DEPARTMENT

A OWN Ox s M. SHANE GUNTER CHIEF OF POLICE
2 *’"\'34 112 HUFFARD DRIVE
NS BLUEFIELD VA 24605
«&cue‘m}?{ (276) 326-2621

S Bravery Valor Pride Dedication

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT 5

1. Date June 1, 2016

2. Commodity Name ...... Vehicle: Various

3. Contract Period C091412

4, Contract Period June 1, 2016 thru November 6, 2016

5. Contractor .Sheehy Ford of Richmond
10601 Midlothian Turnpike
Richmond, VA 23235

6. Contact...... Nick Crist —nickcrist@sheehy.com

Office Phone: (804) 419-1381
Fax: (804) 378-3685

Amendment: The Town of Bluefield amends contract # C091412 to update Items 1-5 and 7-8 to the
2016 - 2017 Model year vehicles.

The Following 2016 & 2017 Model year price changes are as follows:

Item# 1, 2016 Ford Police Interceptor Sedan - Base Model Price Change to $ 23,368.00
Item# 2, 2017 Ford Police Interceptor Utility - Base Model Price Change to $26,900.00
Item# 3, 2;)17 Ford Fusion - Base Model Price remains the same at $17.995.00

Item# 4, 2017 Ford Escape - Base Model Price Change to $22,750.00

Item# 5, 2017 Ford Explorer Base 4x4 - Base Model Price Change to $26,625.00

Item## 7, 2017 Ford F250 XL - Base Model Price Change to $21,665.00

Item# 8, 2017 Ford F350 XL - Base Model Price Change to $26,805.00

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain the same until contract expiration date of
November 6, 2016.

Signed /Mv ;r é—<’-’_’—7 Date 06 /0/ //5

M. Shane Gunter, Chief of Police



